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一般財団法人 カケンテストセンター

国内外支所及び提携機関の営業日程（2025年4月）

【空欄：営業日】

日本 香港検査所 上海科懇 南通分公司 青島試験室 大連試験室 寧波試験室 無錫試験室 PTｶｹﾝｲﾝﾄﾞﾈｼｱ MTVﾍﾞﾄﾅﾑ KOTITI
KOTITI

(ﾊﾞﾝｸﾞﾗﾃﾞｼｭ)
BVCPSﾍﾞﾄﾅﾑ BVCPS台湾 BVCPSタイ

インド
(ベンガルール)

2025年4月1日 火 祝日 祝日

2025年4月2日 水 祝日 祝日

2025年4月3日 木 祝日 祝日 振替休日

2025年4月4日 金 祝日 祝日 祝日 祝日 祝日 祝日 祝日 祝日 休日 祝日

2025年4月5日 土 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日

2025年4月6日 日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 祝日 休日

2025年4月7日 月 祝日 祝日 祝日 振替休日

2025年4月8日 火

2025年4月9日 水

2025年4月10日 木

2025年4月11日 金 休日

2025年4月12日 土 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日

2025年4月13日 日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 祝日 休日

2025年4月14日 月 祝日 祝日

2025年4月15日 火 祝日

2025年4月16日 水

2025年4月17日 木

2025年4月18日 金 祝日 祝日 休日 祝日

2025年4月19日 土 休日 祝日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日

2025年4月20日 日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 祝日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日

2025年4月21日 月 祝日

2025年4月22日 火

2025年4月23日 水

2025年4月24日 木

2025年4月25日 金 休日

2025年4月26日 土 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 振替営業 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日

2025年4月27日 日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日

2025年4月28日 月

2025年4月29日 火 祝日

2025年4月30日 水 祝日 祝日

関　係　各　位
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A business day of Kaken & affiliated institutes（2025／Apr）

【Blank：Open】

Japan Kaken HongKong Shanghai Kakon Nantong Lab. Qingdao Lab. Dalian Lab. Ningbo Lab. Wuxi Lab.
PT.Kaken
Indonesia

MTV Vietnam KOTITI
KOTITI

(Bangladesh)
BVCPS Vietnam

Ltd.
BVCPS(HK)

Taiwan Branch
BVCPS Thailand

India
(Bengaluru)

1-Apr Tue Public holiday Public holiday

2-Apr Wed Public holiday Public holiday

3-Apr Thu Public holiday Public holiday Temporary closure

4-Apr Fri Public holiday Public holiday Public holiday Public holiday Public holiday Public holiday Public holiday Public holiday closed Public holiday

5-Apr Sat closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed

6-Apr Sun closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed Public holiday closed

7-Apr Mon Public holiday Public holiday Public holiday Temporary closure

8-Apr Tue

9-Apr Wed

10-Apr Thu

11-Apr Fri closed

12-Apr Sat closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed

13-Apr Sun closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed Public holiday closed

14-Apr Mon Public holiday Public holiday

15-Apr Tue Public holiday

16-Apr Wed

17-Apr Thu

18-Apr Fri Public holiday Public holiday closed Public holiday

19-Apr Sat closed Public holiday closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed

20-Apr Sun closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed Public holiday closed closed closed closed closed closed

21-Apr Mon Public holiday

22-Apr Tue

23-Apr Wed

24-Apr Thu

25-Apr Fri closed

26-Apr Sat closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed Specially open closed closed closed closed closed closed

27-Apr Sun closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed closed

28-Apr Mon

29-Apr Tue Public holiday

30-Apr Wed Public holiday Public holiday

Customers
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一般财团法人日本化检检验机构

国内外分支机构及合作机构的营业日程（2025年4月份）

【空格：营业日】

日本 香港检查所 上海科恳 南通分公司 青岛试验室 大连试验室 宁波试验室 无锡试验室
PT化检

印度尼西亚
MTV越南 KOTITI

KOTITI
(孟加拉国)

BVCPS越南 BVCPS台湾 BVCPS泰国
印度

(班加罗尔)

2025年4月1日 周二 节假日 节假日

2025年4月2日 周三 节假日 节假日

2025年4月3日 周四 节假日 节假日 放假调休

2025年4月4日 周五 节假日 节假日 节假日 节假日 节假日 节假日 节假日 节假日 休息日 节假日

2025年4月5日 周六 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日

2025年4月6日 周日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 节假日 休息日

2025年4月7日 周一 节假日 节假日 节假日 放假调休

2025年4月8日 周二

2025年4月9日 周三

2025年4月10日 周四

2025年4月11日 周五 休息日

2025年4月12日 周六 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日

2025年4月13日 周日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 节假日 休息日

2025年4月14日 周一 节假日 节假日

2025年4月15日 周二 节假日

2025年4月16日 周三

2025年4月17日 周四

2025年4月18日 周五 节假日 节假日 休息日 节假日

2025年4月19日 周六 休息日 节假日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日

2025年4月20日 周日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 节假日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日

2025年4月21日 周一 节假日

2025年4月22日 周二

2025年4月23日 周三

2025年4月24日 周四

2025年4月25日 周五 休息日

2025年4月26日 周六 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 上班 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日

2025年4月27日 周日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日 休息日

2025年4月28日 周一

2025年4月29日 周二 节假日

2025年4月30日 周三 节假日 节假日

各 位
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